

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1297 OF 2008

COMMNR. OF CENT.EXCISE & CUSTOMS,CALICUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CENTRAL STUDIO AND COLOR LAB

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Appellant has failed to serve unserved respondent even after sufficient time has been granted by this court. Hence no further time can be granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution against the unserved respondents.

After passing such order learned counsel Ms. Savitri Pandey appearing for Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate for the petitioner appears and seeks time to file process fee. They may do so before 12.4.2008. Office has to issue notice as per earlier order.

List the matter on 22.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar