

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1297 OF 2008

COMMNR. OF CENT.EXCISE & CUSTOMS,CALICUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CENTRAL STUDIO AND COLOR LAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG
 Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 15th April, 2009 for final hearing.
Parties to complete their pleadings within four weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master